508191174 10/24/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8238359

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/29/2020

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PURSUIT VASCULAR, INC.	02/28/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ICU MEDICAL, INC.	
Street Address:	951 CALLE AMANECER	
City:	SAN CLEMENTE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92673	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17710887

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497600404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ICUPV.004C2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KREGG A. KOCH	
SIGNATURE:	/Kregg A. Koch/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2023	

Total Attachments: 2

source=ICUPV.004C2 - Merger doc#page1.tif source=ICUPV.004C2 - Merger doc#page2.tif

PATENT 508191174 REEL: 065328 FRAME: 0326

Certificate of Ownership and Merger of Pursuit Vascular, Inc., a Minnesota corporation with and into ICU Medical, Inc., a Delaware corporation

Pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), ICU Medical, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), does hereby certify to the following information relating to the merger (the "Merger") of Pursuit Vascular, Inc., a Minnesota corporation (the "Subsidiary"), with and into the Company, with the Company remaining as the surviving corporation:

First: The name of the surviving corporation is ICU Medical, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and the name of the corporation being merged with and into this surviving corporation is Pursuit Vascular, Inc., a Minnesota corporation.

Second: The Company owns all of the outstanding shares of each class of capital stock of the Subsidiary.

Third: The Board of Directors of the Company, by resolutions duly adopted at a meeting on February 13, 2020, determined to merge the Subsidiary with and into the Company pursuant to Section 253 of the DGCL pursuant to an Agreement of Merger between the Company and Subsidiary.

Fourth: The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Company as in effect on the date of the Merger shall continue in full force and effect as the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

Fifth: The merger is to become effective at 11:59 p.m. Eastern time on February 29, 2020.

Sixth: The Agreement of Merger is on file at ICU Medical, Inc., 951 Calle Amanecer, San Clemente, CA 92673, an office of the surviving corporation.

Seventh: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

[Signatures follow on next page.]

US.126541770.03

PATENT REEL: 065328 FRAME: 0327 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, this 28th day of February, 2020.

ICU MEDICAL, INC. a Delaware corporation

Name: Scott E. Lamb

Title: CFO & Treasurer

RECORDED: 06/26/2020

Signature Page to Certificate of Ownership and Merger

PATENT REEL: 065328 FRAME: 0328